This is a translation of the certificate ES14/17068



The management system of

GRUPO LABBOX (LABBOX LABWARE, S.L.; LABBOX FRANCE EURL; LABBOX ITALIA, S.R.L.; LABBOX DEUTSCHLAND GMBH Y LABBOX NEDERLAND, B.V.)

Migjorn, 1, 08338 Premia de Dalt, Barcelona

has been assessed and certified as meeting the requirements of

ISO 9001:2015

For the following activities Sales of laboratory consumables and equipment, chemical products and equipment post-sale service.

This certificate is valid from 19 December 2023 until 19 December 2026 and remains valid subject to satisfactory surveillance audits. Issue 6. Certified since 19 December 2014

Multiple certificates have been issued for this scope, the main certificate is numbered ES14/17068

Certified activities performed by additional sites are listed on subsequent pages.

Authorised by Certification Management

SGS International Certification Services Iberica, S.A.U. C/Trespaderne, 29. 28042 Madrid. España t +34 91 313 8115 - www.sgs.com



This document is an authentic electronic certificate for Client' business purposes use only. Printed version of the electronic certificate are permitted and will be considered as a copy. This document is issued by the Company subject to SGS General Conditions of certification services available on Terms and Conditions | SGS. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdictional clauses contained therein. This document is copyright protected and any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful.



Page 1/3

This is a translation of the certificate ES14/17068, continued



GRUPO LABBOX (LABBOX LABWARE, S.L.; LABBOX FRANCE EURL; LABBOX ITALIA, S.R.L.; LABBOX DEUTSCHLAND GMBH Y LABBOX NEDERLAND, B.V.)

ISO 9001:2015

Issue 6	AXXA
Sites	
GRUPO LABBOX (LABBOX LABWARE, S.L.; LABBOX FRANCE EURL; LABBOX ITALIA, S.R.L.; LABBOX DEI GMBH Y LABBOX NEDERLAND, B.V.) Migjorn, 1, 08338 Premia de Dalt, Barcelona	UTSCHLAND
LABBOX LABWARE, S.L. Migjorn, 1, 08338 Premia de Dalt, Barcelona	
Sales of laboratory consumables and equipment, chemical products and equipment post-sale service.	
LABBOX FRANCE EURL Migjorn, 1, 08338 Premia de Dalt, Barcelona	
Sales of laboratory consumables and equipment, chemical products and equipment post-sale service.	
LABBOX ITALIA, S.R.L. Migjorn, 1, 08338 Premia de Dalt, Barcelona	
Sales of laboratory consumables and equipment, chemical products and equipment post-sale service.	



This document is an authentic electronic certificate for Client' business purposes use only. Printed version of the electronic certificate are permitted and will be considered as a copy. This document is issued by the Company subject to SGS General Conditions of certification services available on Terms and Conditions | SGS. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdictional clauses contained therein. This document is copyright protected and any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful.



This is a translation of the certificate ES14/17068, continued



GRUPO LABBOX (LABBOX LABWARE, S.L.; LABBOX FRANCE EURL; LABBOX ITALIA, S.R.L.; LABBOX DEUTSCHLAND GMBH Y LABBOX NEDERLAND, B.V.)

ISO 9001:2015

Issue 6

Sites

LABBOX DEUTSCHLAND GMBH Migjorn, 1, 08338 Premia de Dalt, Barcelona

Sales of laboratory consumables and equipment, chemical products and equipment post-sale service.

LABBOX NEDERLAND, B.V. Migjorn, 1, 08338 Premia de Dalt, (Barcelona)

Sales of laboratory consumables and equipment, chemical products and equipment post-sale service.



This document is an authentic electronic certificate for Client' business purposes use only. Printed version of the electronic certificate are permitted and will be considered as a copy. This document is issued by the Company subject to SGS General Conditions of certification services available on Terms and Conditions | SGS. Attention is drawn to the limitation of liability, indemnification and jurisdictional clauses contained therein. This document is copyright protected and any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance of this document is unlawful.

